Si3462-EVB
Si3462 EVALUATION BOARD USER’S GUIDE
1.  Introduction
This document is intended to be used in conjunction with the Si3462 data sheet for designers interested in the
following:
An introduction to Power over Ethernet (PoE) and Power Sourcing Equipment (PSE) design considerations
Operation of the Si3462 PSE controller in the Si3462-EVB reference design
Configuration and operation of the Si3462-EVB

 S
ch
em
at
ic
 (3
 o
f 3
)
Rev. 1.2 19
Si3462-EVB
10.  Si3462-EVB Bill of Materials
Table 4. Si3462-EVB Bill of Materials
Qty Ref Value Rating Tol PCB Footprint Mfr Part Number Mfr
PoE BOM (Including Optional LED)
2 C1, C10 0.1 µF 10 V C0603 C0603X7R101-104K Venkel
1 C2 10 µF 6.3 V C0603 C0603X5R6R3-106M Venkel
1 C5 1 µF 10 V C0603 C0603X7R100-105K Venkel
2 C6, C12 0.01 µF 100 V C0603 C0603X7R101-103K Venkel
1 C7 15 nF 16 V C0603 C0603X7R160-153K Venkel
2 C9, C11 470 pF 25 V C0603 C0603X7R101-471K Venkel
1 C17 0.1 µF 10 V C0603 C0603X7R100-104K Venkel
1 D2 GREEN 25 mA LED-RT 551-0207 Dialight
3 D3, D4, D7 MMSD914 0.2 A SOD-123 MMSD914 Fairchild
1 D6 SMAJ58A 400 W DO-214AC SMAJ58A Littelfuse
4 Q1, Q2,
Q3, Q5
MMBTA06LT1 500 mA SOT23-BEC MMBTA06LT1 On Semi
1 Q4 IRFM120A 2.3 A SOT223-GDS IRFM120A or
FDT3612
Fairchild
2 Q14, Q16 BC856A 100 mA SOT23-BEC BC856A Diodes Inc.
1 R19 1 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1001F Venkel
1 R5 49.9 k 1/8 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-8W-4992F Venkel
1 R6 1.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1501F Venkel
1 R7 332  1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-3320F Venkel
1 R8 549 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-5493F Venkel
1 R9 2.15 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2151F Venkel
3 R10, R21 10 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1002F Venkel
4 R11, R12,
R15, R26
20 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2002F Venkel
1 R13 9.09 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-9091F Venkel
1 R17 453 k 1/10 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-10W-4533F Venkel
1 R18 2  2 W ±1% R2512 CR2512-2W-2R00F Venkel
1 R20 301 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-3013F Venkel
1 R22 5.11 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-5111F Venkel
Rev. 1.2 4/12 Copyright © 2012 by Silicon Laboratories Si3462-EVB
Si3462-EVB
1 R23 20 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-2002F Venkel
1 R27 4.99 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-4991F Venkel
3 R28, R29,
R100
10 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-1002F Venkel
1 R100 3.24 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-3241F Venkel
1 U1 Si3462 PSE QFN10N3X3P0.5 Si3462XYY-GM SiLabs
Basic BOM
Optional Classification BOM
1 R14 2.37 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2371F Venkel
1 R15 20 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-2002F Venkel
1 R16 36.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0805 CR0805-10W-3652F Venkel
1 Q6 MMBTA06LT1 500 mA SOT23-BEC MMBTA06LT1 On Semi
1 Q17 BC856A 100 mA SOT23-BEC BC856A Diodes Inc.
1 D5 16 V 500 mW 5% SOD-123 MMSZ5246BT1G On Semi
1 C8 0.01 µF 100 V C0603 C0603X7R101-103K Venkel
Optional Classification Mark BOM
2 R24, R25 10 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1002F Venkel
1 Q2 MMBTA06LT1 500 mA SOT23-BEC MMBTA06LT1 On Semi
System Dependent BOM
Mode Selector
1 SW2 SW DIP-8 0.025 A SW8-DIP-SMT TDA08H0SK1 CTS
1 R101 6.49 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-6491F Venkel
1 R102 13 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1302F Venkel
1 R103 26.1 k 1/16 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-16W-2612F Venkel
Reset
1 R2 1 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-1001F Venkel
1 S1 SW
Pushbutton

C15, C16
0.1 µF ±10% C1210 C1210X7R251-104K Venkel
1 L1 FA2536-ALD 675 µH IND-FA2536 FA2536-ALD COILCRAFT
Connectors
1 J1 Black 15 A BINDING-POST 111-0703-001 Johnson/Emerson
2 J2, J3 Red 15 A BINDING-POST 111-0702-001 Johnson/Emerson
2 J7, J8 RJ-45 RJ-45 95001-2881 MOLEX
2 J10, J11 DF9-9S-1V 0.1 A CONN-DF9-9S-1V DF9-9S-1V Hirose Electric Co. Ltd.
Power Input Filter
1 D1 S1B 1.0 A DO-214AC S1B Fairchild
1 C3 12 µF ±20% C2.5X6.3MM-RAD EEUFC2A120 Panasonic
1 C4 1 µF ±10% C1210 C1210X7R101-105K Venkel
3.3 V Supply
2 R1b, R1a 5.11 k 2 W ±1% R2512 CR2512-2W-5111F Venkel
1 U2 TLV431 TLV431-DBZ TLV431BCDBZR TI
1 R3 66.5 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-6652F Venkel
1 R4 40.2 k 1/10 W ±1% R0603 CR0603-10W-4022F Venkel
Table 4. Si3462-EVB Bill of Materials (Continued)
Qty Ref Value Rating Tol PCB Footprint Mfr Part Number Mfr
Rev. 1.2 4/12 Copyright © 2012 by Silicon Laboratories Si3462-EVB
Si3462-EVB

DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 1.0 to Revision 1.1
Updated "15. Ordering Guide" on page 30.
Updated ordering part number to Si3462-EVB.
Revision 1.1 to Revision 1.2
Updated Figure 14 on page 17.
Rev. 1.2 31
Disclaimer
Silicon Laboratories intends to provide customers with the latest, accurate, and in-depth documentation of all peripherals and modules available for system and software implementers
using or intending to use the Silicon Laboratories products. Characterization data, available modules and peripherals, memory sizes and memory addresses refer to each specific
device, and "Typical" parameters provided can and do vary in different applications. Application examples described herein are for illustrative purposes only. Silicon Laboratories
reserves the right to make changes without further notice and limitation to product information, specifications, and descriptions herein, and does not give warranties as to the accuracy
or completeness of the included information. Silicon Laboratories shall have no liability for the consequences of use of the information supplied herein. This document does not imply
or express copyright licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits. The products must not be used within any Life Support System without the specific
written consent of Silicon Laboratories. A "Life Support System" is any product or system intended to support or sustain life and/or health, which, if it fails, can be reasonably expected
to result in significant personal injury or death. Silicon Laboratories products are generally not intended for military applications. Silicon Laboratories products shall under no
circumstances be used in weapons of mass destruction including (but not limited to) nuclear, biological or chemical weapons, or missiles capable of delivering such weapons.
Trademark Information
Silicon Laboratories Inc., Silicon Laboratories, Silicon Labs, SiLabs and the Silicon Labs logo, CMEMS®, EFM, EFM32, EFR, Energy Micro, Energy Micro logo and combinations
thereof, "the world’s most energy friendly microcontrollers", Ember®, EZLink®, EZMac®, EZRadio®, EZRadioPRO®, DSPLL®, ISOmodem ®, Precision32®, ProSLIC®, SiPHY®,
USBXpress® and others are trademarks or registered trademarks of Silicon Laboratories Inc. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of
ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA
Smart.
Connected.
Energy-Friendly
Products
Quality
Support and Community
community.silabs.com